
Course OverviewCourse Overview



Day 1  
The Wonder of His Birth

Day 2  
The Wonder of His Childhood

Day 3  
The Wonder of His Ministry Years

Day 4  
The Wonder of His  

Death & Resurrection

Day 5  
The Wonder of His Return

Bible Passages Jesus Is Born
Matthew 1–2; Luke 2

Jesus at the Temple
Luke 2:39–52

Jesus Does Wondrous Things
Selections from the book of Mark

Jesus Dies and Lives Again
Matthew 27–28

Jesus Is Coming Back
Select verses; Matthew 25:14–29

Memory Verses John 1:14 Luke 2:52 John 21:25 John 20:31 Matthew 6:10

Animal Pals Tiny the Cougar Kitten Junior the Wolf Pup Mighty the Bison Champ the Grizzly Bear Mission the Horse

Apologetics Focus Is Jesus the most important 
person ever born?

Is Jesus God or  
man—or both?

Has anyone else had the 
power to raise himself 

from the dead?
Was Jesus completely dead? How will Jesus return?

Carpenter Joe’s
Crafts

Christmas Crèche
Ticket to 

Ride Ornament
Covered Wagon 
Conversations

Mini 
Horseshoes Game Praise Journal

Names of  
Jesus Print

Spikes 
Cross Necklace Sunset Silhouette Money Pouch

Wonder  
Junction Bank

Carpenter Joe’s
Science Star of Wonder Cone in 

a Cornfield Lasso Lesson Layers 
upon Layers

Weather 
 the Storm Power Play Riding the Rails Pushy Plates Spread the Word Marvelous  

Magnetism

Gallopin’ Gabe’s
Games

Nativity Stations
Catch the Caboose

Tough Trials Obstacle Course
Annie, Annie Over

Mercantile Mania
Name Above All Names 

Scavenger Hunt

Safecracker
Make Your Claim

Wild West Relays
Sheriff’s Coming

Sweet Sadie’s
Snacks

Gold Nuggets Biscuit Baby Carpenter Scraps Wolf Puppy Chow Mini Flapjacks Loaves & Fish Light & Dark Breadstick Rattler Pizza Wheels Apple Wheels

Cool Contests Guess the Gold Coins Spirit of the West Day Old West Dress-Up Day Names of Jesus Challenge Mission Money Mania

Theme Verse: Psalm 113:3



Day 1 Overview
Bible Passages Lesson Focus

Matthew 1–2; Luke 2 The baby King’s birth was a wonder. What amazing happenings surrounded it?

 Animal Pal Apologetics Focus
Tiny the Cougar Kitten Is Jesus the most important person ever born?

Crafts/Science Snacks Memory Verse
Christmas Crèche/Ticket to Ride  

Ornament • Star of Wonder/
Cone in a Cornfield

Gold Nuggets • Biscuit Baby John 1:14

Games
Nativity Stations • Catch the Caboose

Cool Contest
Guess the Gold Coins



Day 2 Overview
Bible Passage Lesson Focus

Luke 2:39–52 The young King’s childhood was a wonder. What was he like as a child and teen?

 Animal Pal Apologetics Focus
Junior the Wolf Pup Is Jesus God or man—or both?

Crafts/Science Snacks Memory Verse
Covered Wagon Conversations/
Mini Horsehoes Game • Lasso 

Lesson/Layers upon Layers

Carpenter Scraps • Wolf Puppy Chow Luke 2:52

Games
Tough Trials Obstacle Course 

• Annie, Annie Over

Cool Contest
Spirit of the West Day



Day 3 Overview
Bible Passages Lesson Focus

Selections from the book of Mark The adult King’s ministry years were a wonder. What astonishing things occurred?

 Animal Pal Apologetics Focus
Mighty the Bison Has anyone else had the power to raise himself from the dead?

Crafts/Science Snacks Memory Verse
Praise Journal/Names of Jesus Print 

• Weather the Storm/Power Play
Mini Flapjacks • Loaves & Fish John 21:25

Games
Mercantile Mania •

 Name Above All Names Scavenger Hunt

Cool Contest
Old West Dress-Up Day



Day 4 Overview
Bible Passages Lesson Focus

Select verses; Matthew 27–28 The risen King’s death and resurrection were a wonder. How were they like no other?

 Animal Pal Apologetics Focus
Champ the Grizzly Bear Was Jesus completely dead?

Crafts/Science Snacks Memory Verse
Spikes Cross Necklace/Sunset Silhouette 

• Riding the Rails/Pushy Plates
Light & Dark • Breadstick Rattler John 20:31

Games
Safecracker • Make Your Claim

Cool Contest
Names of Jesus Challenge



Day 5 Overview
Bible Passages Lesson Focus

Select verses; Matthew 25:14–29 The return of the King of kings will be a wonder.  
What should we be doing in the meantime?

 Animal Pal Apologetics Focus
Mission the Horse How will Jesus return?

Crafts/Science Snacks Memory Verse
Money Pouch/Wonder Junction Bank • 

Spread the Word/Marvelous Magnetism
Pizza Wheels • Apple Wheels Matthew 6:10

Games
Wild West Relays • Sheriff’s Coming

Cool Contest
Mission Money Mania


